
January 23, 2001

Commonwealth Edison Company :
: 00-0259

Petition for expedited approval of :
implementation of a market-based :
alternative tariff, to become effective on :
or before May 1, 2000, pursuant to :
Article IX and Section 16-112 of the :
Public Utilities Act :

: (cons.)
Central Illinois Public Service Company :
Union Electric Company :

: 00-0395
Petition for approval of revisions to :
market value tariff, Rider MV :

: SERVED ELECTRONICALLY
Illinois Power Company :

: 00-0461
Proposed new Rider MVI and :
revisions to Rider TC. :

NOTICE OF COMMISSION ACTION

TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST:

Notice is hereby given that the Commission, in conference on January 23, 2001, HAS ENTERED
AN ORDER TO GRANT the following:  Motion for Additional Hearings of NewEnergy Midwest, L.L.C.
filed on December 29, 2000 and Motion of Illinois Industrial Energy Consumers for Reopening the
Record and Conducting Additional Hearings filed on January 8, 2001 on behalf of IIEC.

Accordingly, a status hearing in this matter will be held at the offices of the Commission,
Springfield, Illinois, Leland Building, 527 East Capitol Avenue, on January 25, 2001, at the hour of 10:00
A.M. A telephone hookup will be made available in the Commission’s offices in Chicago, Illinois.

Notice is also given that the previously announced schedule for filing replies to exceptions to the
Hearing Examiner’s Proposed Order is still applicable.  Accordingly, the deadline for filing replies to
exceptions remains January 26, 2001. If the official filings are made by mail, then this date is a mailing
date; however, copies of these filings shall be served electronically on other parties by 5:00 P.M. on the
above date.  Copies of the filings shall also be served electronically (in Microsoft Word 6--Windows 3.1
or Word 7--Office 95 format) on Mr. Steve Hickey of the Commission and on the hearing examiner by
5:00 P.M. on said date.

Sincerely,

Donna M. Caton
Chief Clerk

sc
Hearing Examiner: Mr. Jones
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Sarah J. Read, D. Cameron Findlay
  & Courtney A. Rosen
Sidley & Austin
Atty. for Commonwealth Edison
Bank One Plaza
10 S. Dearborn
Chicago, IL  60603  *
mailto:sread@sidley.com
mailto:crosen@sidley.com
mailto:cfindlay@sidley.com

Rebecca J. Lauer, Deputy General Counsel
Commonwealth Edison Company
125 S. Clark St.
Chicago, IL  60603  *
mailto:rebecca.lauer@ucm.com

Steven G. Revethis & John Feeley
  &  John Reichart
Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  *
mailto:srevethis@icc.state.il.us
mailto:jfeeley@icc.state.il.us
mailto:jreichar@icc.state.il.us

James Hinchliff, Gerard T. Fox
Timothy P. Walsh & Mary Klyasheff
Peoples Energy Services Corporation
130 E. Randolph Dr., 23rd

Chicago, IL  60601  *
mailto:jhinchliff@pecorp.com
mailto:gtfox@pecorp.com
mailto:twalsh@pecorp.com
mailto:mklyash@pecorp.com

Christopher Townsend, David I. Fein
  & Karen S. Way
Attys. for New Energy Midwest, L.L.C.
Piper Marbury Rudnick & Wolfe
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1800
Chicago, IL  60601-1293  *
mailto:david.fein@piperrudnick.com
mailto:christopher.townsend@piperrudnick.com
mailto:karen.way@piperrudnick.com

Susan Landwehr
Enron Energy Services, Inc.
900 Second Ave. S., Ste. 890
Minneapolis, MN  55402  *
mailto:susan_m_landwehr@enron.com

Edward J. Griffin
W.  Michael Seidel
Central Illinois Light Company
Defrees & Fiske
200 S. Michigan Ave., Ste. 1100
Chicago, IL  60604  *
mailto:EGRIFFIN@DEFREES.COM
mailto:wmseidel@defrees.com

Eric Robertson, Edward C. Fitzhenry
  & Randall Robertson
Lueders, Robertson & Konzen
Atty. for Illinois Industrial Energy Consumers
1939 Delmar Avenue
P.O. Box 735
Granite City, IL  62040  *
mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com
mailto:efitzhenry@lrklaw.com
mailto:rrobertson@lrklaw.com

Joseph L. Lakshmanan, Esq.
  & Chris Olsen, Vice President
Illinois Power Company
500 S. 27th St.
Decatur, IL  62521-2200  *
mailto:joseph_Lakshmanan@illinois_power.com
mailto:chris_olsen@dynegy.com

Philip R. O’Connor & Kennan Walsh
NewEnergy Midwest, L.L.C.
29 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 900
Chicago, IL  60603  *
mailto:poconnor@newenergy.com
mailto:Kwalsh@newenergy.com

Michael A. Munson
Atty. for Nicor Energy L.L.C. & Sieben Energy
Associates
Law Office of Michael A. Munson
8300 Sears Tower
233 S. Wacker Dr.
Chicago, IL  60606  *
mailto:Michael@Munson.com

Koby Bailey
Nicor, Inc.
PO Box 3014
Naperville, IL  60566-7014  *
mailto:kbailey@nicorinc.com

Craig Sieben
Sieben Energy Associates
401 N. Wabash Ave., Ste. 536
Chicago, IL  60611  *
mailto:csieben@siebenergy.com
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Freddi L. Greenberg
Atty. for Midwest Independent Power
  Supplier Coordination Group
1603 Orrington Ave., Ste. 1050
Evanston, IL  60201  *
mailto:flgreenberg@flglaw.com

Michael J. Sheridan
CMS Marketing
Services and Trading Company
One Jackson Sq. , Ste. 1060
Jackson, MI  49201  *
mailto:msherida@cmsenergy.com
 
A.  Robert Lasich, Jr.
MidAmerican Energy Co.
666 Grand Avenue, 8th Fl.
Des Moines, IA  50303-0657  *
mailto:arlasich@midamerican.com

Debra L. Kutsunis
MidAmerican Energy Co.
106 E. 2nd St.
Davenport, IA  52801  *
mailto:dlkutsunis@midamerican.com

Joseph H. Raybuck
Atty. for Central Illinois Public Service
and Union Electric
One Ameren Plaza
1901 Chouteau Avenue
PO Box 66149
St. Louis, MO  63166-6149  *
mailto:jraybuck@ameren.com

Daniel D. McDevitt
Atty. for Unicom Energy
Gardner, Carton & Douglas
321 N. Clark St.
Chicago, IL  60610-4795  *
mailto:dmcdevitt@gcd.com

Leijuana Doss/Marie Spicuzza
Assistant State’s Attorney
Environment and Energy Division
69 W. Washington, Ste. 700
Chicago, IL  60602  *
mailto:saopi@wwa.com

Alan H. Neff, Ronald D. Jolly
Steven Walter & Conrad Reddick
City of Chicago
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 900
Chicago, IL  60602-2580  *
mailto:aneff@ci.chi.il.us
mailto:rjolly@ci.chi.il.us
mailto:swalter@ci.chi.il.us
mailto:creddick@ci.chi.il.us

Karin M. Norington
Citizens Utility Board
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1760
Chicago, IL  60604  *
mailto:knorington@cupboard.org

Nick T. Shea & Keith Goerss
Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Central Illinois Light Company
300 Liberty St.
Peoria, IL  61602  *
mailto:nshea@cilco.com

Michael S. Gilson, Manager
Union Electric
500 E. Broadway
East St. Louis, IL  62201  *
mailto:mgilson@ameren.com

Steven R. Sullivan, Vice President
Central Illinois Power Service & Union Electric
One Ameren Plz.
1901 Chouteau Ave.
PO Box 66149, MC 1300
St. Louis, MO  63166-6149  *
mailto:srsullivan@ameren.com

Christopher W. Flynn & Paul T. Ruxin
Attys. for CIPS/UE
Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 3500
Chicago, IL  60601  *
mailto:cflynn@jonesday.com
mailto:ptruxin@jonesday.com

Mark Kaminski & R. Lawrence Warren
Public Utilities Bureau
People of the State of Illinois
100 W. Randolph St., 12th Fl.
Chicago, IL  60601  *
mailto:mkaminski@atg.state.il.us
mailto:lwarren@atg.state.il.us



Service List 00-0259, 00-0395 & 00-0461

*  Active Parties - 3 -

Sherman Elliot
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 E. Capitol Ave.
Springfield, IL  62701  *
mailto:selliott@icc.state.il.us

Bob Garcia
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-900
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  *
mailto:bgarcia@icc.state.il.us

Thomas J. Russell
Unicom Energy, Inc.
125 S. Clark St., Ste. 1535
Chicago, IL  60603  *
mailto:thomas.j.russell@ucm.com

Michelle Mishoe
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  *
mailto:mmishoe@icc.state.il.us

Julie H. Hextell
NewEnergy Midwest, L.L.C.
29 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 900
Chicago, IL  60603  *
mailto:jhextell@newenergy.com

Katie Papadimitriu
Illinois Commerce Commission
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800
Chicago, IL  60601  *
mailto:kpapadim@icc.state.il.us

E.  Glenn Rippie
Commonwealth Edison Company
Two First National Plaza
20 S. Clark St., Ste. 500
Chicago, IL  60603  *
mailto:glenn.rippie@exeloncorp.com

Anastasia O’Brien
Commonwealth Edison Company
125 S. Clark St.
Chicago, IL  60603  *
mailto:anastasia.obrien@exeloncorp.com


